News & Notices

SuperUser Account
/ Categories: News & Notices

Tangipahoa Water District Boil Advisory

Tangipahoa Water District has issued a Boil Advisory for the following areas:

Veterans Blvd, from Club Deluxe Rd. South to Doctors Blvd., including Lamonte Dr. and DeMarco Ln., due to a break in the line, effective immediately.
 
Bacteriological samples will be collected and delivered to the Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals lab for analysis.  While awaiting sample result the TEMPORARY BOIL WATER ADVISORY will remain in effect until further notice.  We anticipate sample results should be available to us at a later date, at which time all customers will be notified.  Tangipahoa Water District will notify each of you as soon as results are available.

Please read the attached Boil Advisory for proper instruction to boiling water for safe consumption during this time.  We would like to thank you for understanding in the matter and as always we do our best to insure Safe Drinking Water.  If you have any further question please call the office at 985-345-6457.

Previous Article Averett Road will be closed Friday, September 7
Next Article Road Work - Esterbrook Road closed to traffic for repairs
Print
129

x